            SPECIFICATIONS
TYPE:  ----------------------------------  DIGITAL
DISPLAY:  ----------------------------  4-DIGIT, 7 SEGMENT RED SUPER BRIGHT LED
CHARACTER HEIGHT:  --------  1.8" (45.72mm) HR. / MIN..
VISIBILITY:  --------------------------  75 Ft. (22.86 METERS)
POWER REQUIREMENTS:  --  1.5 A  AT 9VAC (wall plug in).
FRAME:  -------------------------------  ALUMINUM (BLACK ANODIZED FINISH)
DIMENSIONS:  ---------------------  6.25" x 12.25".
WEIGHT:  -----------------------------  5.25 lbs.  WITH TRANSFORMER
OPERATING TEMP.:  -----------  -17   TO 190   F
HUMIDITY:  --------------------------  0% TO 95% NON-CONDENSING
STORAGE TEMP.: ---------------  SAME AS OPERATING TEMP.
OPERATING MODE: ------------  12 or 24 HOUR SELECTABLE, AUTOMATIC DAY
                                                         LIGHT AND 10 YEAR LITHIUM BATTERY.
BSA-41218
BSA-42418
4 x 4 BOX
RED 117VAC PRIMARY
BLACK 9VAC
SECONDARY
TO CLOCK
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
CLOCK
BACK
WALL
LENSLENS
NOTCHED HANGER
WALL
120VAC
Frame back
RUBBER BUMPER
Wall or Open Frame
Transformer, Customer
to specify.
THERE ARE SIX REGISTERS. THEY ARE TIME, MO./DAY, YEAR, 12/24HR. FORMAT,
DAYLIGHT SAVING TIME, AND TIME ZONE.  THE DISPLAY BUTTON WILL DISPLAY
THESE REGISTERS.  TO SET A REGISTER, YOU WILL USE THE (SET 1) AND (SET 2)
BUTTON.
N O T E :     A L L  R E G I S T E R S  H A V E  B E E N  P R E S E T ,  I N C L U D I N G  T H E  M A S T E R  Z O N E  T H A T  I S  N O T E :     A L L  R E G I S T E R S  H A V E  B E E N  P R E S E T ,  I N C L U D I N G  T H E  M A S T E R  Z O N E  T H A T  I S
               R U N N I N G  A T  T H E  C O R R E C T  T I M E .                   R U N N I N G  A T  T H E  C O R R E C T  T I M E .
STEP 1:  PRESS DISPLAY BUTTON. TO SET THE MONTH AND DAY, THE (SET 1) BUTTON
               ADVANCES THE MONTH. THE (SET 2) BUTTON ADVANCES THE DAY.
STEP 2:  PRESS DISPLAY BUTTON. TO SET THE YEAR, THE (SET 1) BUTTON DECREASES
               THE YEAR.  THE (SET 2) BUTTON INCREASES THE YEAR.
STEP 3:  PRESS DISPLAY BUTTON. TO SET 12 OR 24 HOUR FORMAT, THE (SET 1)
               BUTTON SETS 12 OR 24 HOUR.
STEP 4:  PRESS DISPLAY BUTTON. TO SET DAYLIGHT SAVING TIME, THE (SET 1)
               BUTTON ADVANCES.   0 = NO DAYLIGHT SAVING TIME.
                                                      1 = AUTOMATIC DAYLIGHT SAVING TIME.
                                                      2 = ONE HOUR ADVANCE (EUROPE).
STEP 5:  PRESS DISPLAY BUTTON. TO SET ZONE, THE (SET 1) BUTTON ADVANCES
               ZONE. SEE CHART FOR YOUR ZONE.  NOTE:  A 7 IS DISPLAYED ON THE
               FAR LEFT TO IDENTIFY THE ZONE REGISTER.
STEP 6:  PRESS DISPLAY BUTTON. TO SET TIME, THE (SET 1) BUTTON ADVANCES
               THE HOUR. THE (SET 2) BUTTON ADVANCES THE MINUTES.
                NOTE:  WHEN ADVANCING THE MINUTES, THE SECONDS ARE ZEROED.
        Zone Set
7      24  (Pacific)
7      25  (Mountain)
7      26  (Central)
7      27  (Eastern)
    SMART CLOCK SERIES
DISPLAY SET 1 SET 2
12/24 HR. SETSET YEARREAL TIME DAYLIGHT SET TIME ZONEMONTH
                   FEATURES:
REAL TIME CLOCK 12/24 HR. SELECTABLE.
AUTOMATIC DAY LIGHT AND STANDARD
TIME CORRECTION.
10 YEAR LITHIUM BATTERY.